Effective Date

CITY OF NEILLSVILLE CEMETERY FEES

1-1-07
1-1-07
1-1-91
1-1-97
1-1-04
1-1-07
1-1-07
1-1-97

1-1-07
1-1-07

*Note*

Regular Sundays/
Service Weekdays Saturdays Holidays
Grave Lot Purchase (Single) S 350 S 350 350
Grave Opening (Regular) 330 495 660
Child’s Opening 150 225 300
Stillborn Opening 125 187.50 250
Burial of Ashes — City 250 375 500
Burial of Ashes — Stone Company 50 75 100
Disinterment 400 600 800
Filing Fee for Deed Transfers 20
FEES FOR SERVICES TO CATHOLIC CEMETERY
Backhoe S 90 S 135 S 180
Air Hammer/Water Pump 70 105 140

City Holidays are:  New Year’s Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Fourth of July
Labor Day

Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Eve Day
Christmas Day

Saturday/Sunday/Holiday rates started 1-1-01
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